505227184 12/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5273953

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SEKISUI SPR AMERI	CAS LLC			12/03/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ROFO I	P LLC			
Street Address:	817 W.	817 W. MAIN ST., P.O. BOX 128			
City:	BROWN	BROWNSVILLE			
State/Country:	WISCO	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53006	53006			
Property Type		Number			
		15814970			
Patent Number:		9851042			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (414		(414)273-5198			
		the e-mail address first; if that			
		<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 414-273-3500	De Sent Via	i US man.	
		sdelsman@gklaw.com			
Correspondent Name: SHAI		SHANE DELSMAN; GODFREY &	NE DELSMAN; GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.		
		833 EAST MICHIGAN STREET,	EAST MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1800		
Address Line 4:	I	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320)2-5615		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		013487-0019	013487-0019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHANE DELSMAN	SHANE DELSMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Shane Delsman/	/Shane Delsman/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/10/2018			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=assign5#page1					
ource=assign5#page2	.tit				

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SEKISUI SPR AMERICAS, LLC (ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a business address of 5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Suite 138, Austell, GA 30106, United States, is the owner by assignment of an invention for a "LINING MATERIAL FOR PIPELINES," an International Patent Application for which was filed on October 31, 2003 and bears Serial No. PCT/EP2003/050776; a Canadian Patent Application for which has a filing date of October 31, 2003 and bears Serial No. 2,514,890, and which issued as Canadian Patent No. 2,514,890 on September 14, 2010; a United States Patent Application for which has a filing date of October 31, 2003 and bears Serial No. 10/544,366, and which issued as United States Patent No. 9,851,042 on December 26, 2017; and a United States Patent application for which was filed on November 16, 2017 and bears Serial No. 15/814,970; and

WHEREAS, ROFO IP LLC (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a business address of $\frac{\$17}{W}$. $M_{a,b}$ St., PO Back $\frac{12\$}{Browns}$ $\frac{12\$}{rle}$, $\frac{12\$}{W}$ $\frac{53006}{1000}$ is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada relating to the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said Patents and Patent Applications, and any and all applications for U.S. Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or Canada are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said applications and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire interest, and hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-inpart applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for

> PATENT REEL: 047720 FRAME: 0163

reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: SEKISUI SPR AMERICAS, LLC

<u>| = | 03 /18</u> Date

December 3, 2018

Date

By: Buck esident 600 Title:

ASSIGNEE: RO FO IP, LLC By:

Its Manager, Michels Corporation, A. David Stegeman, CLO & Sr. VP

RECORDED: 12/10/2018